
FACILITIES MANAGEMENT 
Independent School District No. 709 

Located at 101 East 3rd Street 
MaJlIngAddress: 215 North 1st Avenue East 

Duluth, Minnesota 55802 
Construction Management (218) 336-8907 

Maintenance (218) 336-8906 
Operations (218) 336-8905 

Fax (218) 336-8909 

Memorandum 


To: Bill Banson 
School Board Members 

From: KerryM. Leider hJ~ 
Date: December 2, 2010 / f 

Re: Bid #1155, (Contract #0331) - CIP ConcreteIFoundationslWalks at Denfeld Bigh 
School- Change Order #10 - Northland Concrete and masonry Company, LLC 

Bid #1155 (Contract #0331) - CIP ConcreteIFoundationslWalks at Denfeld High School was 
approved at the Regular School Board Meeting on June 25, 2009 with a bid of$946, 700.00. 

Change Order #10 to this bid is a deduct in the quantity ofsidewalk at the passenger loading area 
resulting in an decrease of$3,004.00. 

Recommendation: 
It is reconnnended the School Board approve the change order as listed above pertaining to Bid 
#1155 (Contract #03311) - CIP ConcreteIFoundationslWalks at Denfeld High School deducting 
$3,004.00 from the previously awarded base bid and change orders for a new contract total of 
$1,182,737.00. 

Attachment 

http:1,182,737.00
http:3,004.00
http:of$3,004.00


CHANGE 'ORDER OWNER Cl 
CONSTRUcnON MANAGER-ADVISER E~ITION CONSTRUCTION MANAGER Cl pCO # 92 

ARCHITECT
I w'\AlA DOCUMENT G701ICMa Cl #1155 - BP#l 

CONTRACTOR ClNO'" 0 1, ZOin 'uV 1 n 2010 
FIELD Cl 

(Instructions on ~rse side) OTHER Cl 

PROTEeI'~ DENFELD mGH SCHOOL CHANGB ORDBR NO.: 33.1-010 
.., • 4405 WEST 4TH STREET 


(N"mCl "lId IIIddrm) DULUTH, MINNESOTA 55807 
 10/19/10INITIATION DATE: 

0807-03TO CONT'!) "CfQ'R' PROTBeI' NOS.: 
~ . NORTHLAND CONCRETE AND MASONRY COMPANY LLC Contract #331 

(NamUlldadd1Wl) 12026 RNERWOOD DRNE ' 
CIP ConcretelFoundationsl 

BURNSVllLE, MINNESOTA 55337 , ' CONTRAeI' FOR: Walks 

CONTRAeI' DATB: 
6/25/09 

The Contract Is changed as follows: 

Prov!de labor and material as necessary to complete the work for PR-074 as noted on attached page. 

1[i)~©~D \Y1~~ 
1n) NOV 1 8 2010 l!!J 

1.8.0.#709 
FAQlUDES MAMT 

Not valid until ,signed by the Owner, Construction Manager, Architect and Contractor. 

Tbe original (Conmci S ce) was . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. • 946,700.00 

Net cbange by previously authorized Change Orders. . . . . ... . . . • . . • • • . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .• • 
 239,041.00 

The (Conma Su ) prior to tbls Change Order was ..... . • . . . .• • 
 1,185,741.00 

The (Conmct S~lISti_JlIfJHfl4IlD1JI1<KI!(~) wiD be ~(decrease~d) by 

this Change Order • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • . • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •• • (3,004.00)

':I1le new (Conmct Su~ce) including this Change Order will be . . •• • 
 1,182,737.00 
The Contract Time will ~ed) (unchanged) by •••...•.•••.••.•••..•..•• zero ~- ) days 
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore Is . . • • . . • • •• . unchangea. 

NOTE: Tbls summary does not reflcct changes In the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have bcen author17.ed 
by Construction Change DIrective. 

PROGRAM MANAGER: JOHNSON CONTROLS, INC, ARCHITECT: DSGW ARCHITECTS 

S}lY"orth 1st Avenu.e East, Rm. 100. Duluth, MN 55802 ADDRE:4 .. ADDRESS 2 West First Street, Duluth, MN 55801 

~~.- P'::<~ II t270BY:' ;.':."'/"i.,,"/ ...;,:J.~" DATE:"'" 


CONS UCTION MANAGER: BOSSARDT CO RATION 


'-i'~-'-+--'~--"=~.-L--DATE: I.J I 1'0 
NORTHLAND CONCRE~RY COMPANY, LLCOWNER: INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT #709 

ADDRESS, 12026 ~B~m, MN 55337 ADDRESS 2lS North 10 A""" ..., Dul.th, MN ,5802 

BY: ~~ DATE: (O{Ztf lID BY: DATE:____ 

1m CAUTION: You should use an original AlA document which has this caution printed In red. 
~ An original assures that changes will not be obscured as may occur when documents are reproduced. 

all. AlA DOCUIENT GlOIICMII • CHANGE ORDER • CONSTRUCTION MANAGEJt.ADVlliER EDITION. 1992 EDmON. AlA· 
.. 01992· THE AMEIUCAN IN5TITtTrE OF ARCHITECTS, 17;\'5 NEW YORK AVBNllE, N:tv., WA.'iUlNGTON. D.c 2(l()06.'S292 

http:author17.ed
http:1,182,737.00
http:3,004.00
http:1,185,741.00
http:239,041.00
http:946,700.00

